# **Beautiful Doodles 4 U**

### **Dog Adoption/Rehome Contract**

Daneesha Jonescu- Beautiful Doodles 4 U LLC Address:

> City: State: Zip: Telephone number: (520) 840-5052

> > **Call Name**

**Registered Name** 



**Breed** 

Microchip#

Color/Description	Last Vaccine	Last Rabies	Health Conditions
<del>-</del> 1:			
This contract documents the transf	er of ownership of	a	, is entered into betweer
Daneesha Jo	onescu- Beautiful Doodles 4	J LLC (hereinafter " <b>O</b>	wner")
And	(he	reinafter " <b>Adopter</b> ").	
This agr	reement shall remain in effec	rt for the life of the d	ΩØ
	n of the dog to Daneesha Joi		•
OWNER:			
	ana ang Banggia I Danggia A	1116	
Owner/Breeder Name: Daneesha Jo	onescu- Beautiful Doodles 4	J LLC	
Address:			
City: State: Zip:			
Telephone number: (520) 840-5052			
ADOPTER:			
Adopter Name (please print):			
Address:			
City: State:	Zip:		

AKC#

## **REHOMING TRANSACTION DETAILS:** (Adopter) The adoption fee for this released/retired dog is a total of \$2000.00. A non-refundable reservation fee of \$500.00 will be collected from the Adopter prior to Go Home Day to reserve (Adopter) The remaining balance for this released/retired dog \_\_\_\_\_\_ is a total of \$1500.00 which will be collected on or prior to Go Home Day. If paying any payment other than cash payment will need to be made 48hrs in advance to ensure payment has cleared before dog is released from owner's care. **SPAY & NEUTER CONTRACT:** (Owner) Spaying/Neutering/Gonad Sparing Surgery (GSS) by a licensed, reputable veterinarian will be done prior to placing in new home. Proof of this, in the form of a Certificate of Spay/Neuter from the Veterinarian will be sent in your Go Home Folder. MICROCHIP: (Adopter) The above dog comes with a microchip that Owner will register in the Adopter's name within 14 days of leaving BD4U. The microchip and lifetime registration fee are included in the adoption price of the dog. Owner will remain locked in as secondary contact for the lifetime of the dog. TRANSFER OF AKC: BD4U will sign over all AKC paperwork if applicable. There is an AKC transfer fee on AKC's website of \$30.00 should you choose to transfer AKC registration into your name **OWNER RESPONSIBILITIES:** (Owner) I warrant that I am the lawful owner of the dog, able to convey the ownership of this dog to another home. (Owner) I will transfer the microchip information in the Adopter's name within 14 days of leaving.

A. Age-appropriate immunizations

B. Subcutaneous microchip

transfer is selected above.

(Owner) I will transfer the AKC information in the Adopter's name within 14 days of leaving if

\_ (Owner) I guarantee that the above dog has received the following things:

- C. De-worming
- D. Current Rabies Certificate (available at the time buyer takes possession)
- E. Copies of all Health Testing Completed if applicable

#### **ADOPTING FAMILY:**

(Adopter) I agree that I will care for this dog in a safe and humane manner, and as a family pet and companion.
(Adopter) The dog will have appropriate food, water, shelter, vaccinations, and medical care for the duration of his/her life.
(Adopter) I understand that Daneesha with Beautiful Doodles 4 U makes no guarantees or warranties regarding the health or temperament of this dog. Daneesha with Beautiful Doodles 4 U shall not be held liable for the behavior of this dog or any damages it may cause.
(Adopter) I agree to contact owner immediately if I determine I am unable to keep the above dog for any reason. The adopter and owner will determine how the dog will be rehomed.
(Adopter) It is clearly understood that the Owner does NOT, under any circumstances, accept responsibility for any veterinarian and/or health care expense.
(Adopter) I agree to never place the above listed dog with a rescue group, in a shelter, pound, or similar facility or research laboratory.
(Adopter) I understand that I will not receive a refund of the adoption fee. Under no circumstances should this dog be placed in a shelter.
(Adopter) I certify that I am not acting as an agent for another individual in the purchase/adoption of this dog.
(Adopter) I agree to keep owner updated on dog's life. Pictures are always a plus!

#### Acknowledgment

By signing this contract, I agree to <u>ALL</u> previous terms of Beautiful Doodles 4 U dog adoption rehome contract and warranty. The terms of this contract last the dog's entire life and failure to abide by the conditions set forth in this contract or in any way to neglect the emotional or physical well-being of said dog will result in Beautiful Doodles 4 U taking ownership of dog and/or civil litigation, without refunds of money paid for dog. The adopter will be responsible for all civil fees for owner and adopter. I enter into this agreement of my own free will and understanding that this is a binding contract enforceable by civil law.

State of Arizona	
County of Pinal	
On this, day of,,	Before me Daneesha Jonescu, Owner of Beautiful Doodles
4 U, personally appeared:	
Owner Signature:	
Daneesha Jonescu, Beautiful Doodles 4 U	
Adopter Signature:	
Print Name:	

Registered Name	Call Name	AKC#	Microchip#	DOB	Breed

**GO HOME TIME:** 

**GO HOME DATE** 

Reservation Payment Method	Reservation Amount	Date Received	Balance Due/ Payment Method	Balance Due	Date Received
	\$500.00				